
Calder Thunderdome & Sprint 15 March Overall Order

No Name Car Class Track Thunder Total Overall Points
4 Don Tryhorn 964 RSR O 1:02.643 34.04 1:36.68 1 25

10 Ian Ennor GT3 O 1:03.607 34.40 1:38.01 2 20
16 Jeffry Beable 996 Turbo O 1:04.536 33.97 1:38.51 3 16
8 Lyle Potgieter 993 Turbo O 1:02.885 36.74 1:39.62 4 13
7 David Lawson 993 RS M1 1:04.379 36.08 1:40.46 5 11
3 Paul Blackie 964 M1 1:05.643 35.26 1:40.90 6 10
9 Sven Burchartz 911 Carre M2 1:06.078 35.52 1:41.60 7 9
6 Michael Herrod 993 RSCS M1 1:05.485 36.59 1:42.07 8 8
1 Bruce Harris 993 A 1:06.464 36.34 1:42.80 9 7

68 Greg Lovett 911RS M2 1:06.913 36.47 1:43.38 10 6
11 Ian Knight 993 RSCS M1 1:05.775 38.40 1:44.17 11 5
17 Matthew Turnbull 911 3.6 M1 1:07.924 36.47 1:44.39 12 4
25 Mark Chrzanowski 911 SC C 1:09.431 35.72 1:45.15 13 3
41 Cliff Herbison 944 Turbo M1 1:09.341 36.69 1:46.03 14 2
34 Stuart Jackson 968 CS B 1:09.139 37.13 1:46.27 15 1
31 Duane Rodgers 911 Carre B 1:08.855 37.70 1:46.56 16
19 Mark McNamara 911 Carre B 1:06.950 39.72 1:46.67 17
22 Bruce Young Boxster S A 1:08.668 38.45 1:47.12 18
29 Graham Gorman 911 Carre M2 1:07.421 39.90 1:47.32 19
45 Jeffrey Bobik 968 CS B 1:09.240 39.23 1:48.47 20
46 Roly Newman 911 Carre C 1:11.840 36.85 1:48.69 21
32 Aranka Young Boxster S A 1:10.689 38.06 1:48.75 22
26 Troy Stapleton 928 M1 1:10.951 39.07 1:50.02 23
23 Richard Waters 911 Carre B 1:10.327 39.98 1:50.31 24
33 Garry Voges 911 SC C 1:10.519 39.93 1:50.45 25
61 Cameron Cox 911 Carre C 1:10.348 40.47 1:50.82 26
37 J O'Donnell-Young 964 M1 1:11.129 40.33 1:51.46 27
43 Michael Chapman 911 SC C 1:11.070 40.46 1:51.53 28
62 Lynne Champion 911 Carre B 1:12.841 38.76 1:51.60 29
44 Neil Hawker 911 E 2.7 M2 1:08.658 43.04 1:51.70 30
39 Rod Quince 996 A 1:11.843 40.10 1:51.94 31
49 Paul Belcourt 944 Turbo B 1:12.772 39.50 1:52.27 32
40 Ian Jenkins 944 S2 D 1:11.311 41.31 1:52.62 33
48 Rick Barton 944 S2 D 1:11.549 41.56 1:53.11 34
47 Mun Soon 993 Carre A 1:11.658 41.84 1:53.50 35
27 Tim Wadsworth 944 Turbo B 1:10.375 43.26 1:53.63 36
42 Michael Dennis 911 Turbo A 1:10.503 43.66 1:54.16 37
67 Hung Do 944 S2 D 1:12.770 41.49 1:54.26 38
38 Bradley Watt Boxster S A 1:13.250 41.60 1:54.85 39
57 Peter Witt 911 SC C 1:14.345 40.92 1:55.27 40
56 Richard Facioni 911 SC C 1:14.325 41.36 1:55.68 41
36 Graeme Jane 911 Carre A 1:14.615 41.96 1:56.58 42
52 Simon Wilson 944 Turbo C 1:13.361 43.60 1:56.96 43
66 Spencer Harrison 944 D 1:17.836 39.42 1:57.26 44
65 Andrew Taber 911 SC C 1:14.436 43.16 1:57.60 45
15 Paul Holyoake GT3 O 1:10.607 47.81 1:58.42 46
54 Michael Bouts 911 SC C 1:13.016 45.87 1:58.89 47
35 Rob Raymer 968 CS B 1:16.128 43.41 1:59.54 48
60 David Morgan 944 S2 Ca D 1:16.428 44.05 2:00.48 49
53 Geoffrey Mould 944 S D 1:16.564 44.28 2:00.84 50
51 Ron Widdison 911 Carre C 1:15.530 46.17 2:01.70 51
28 Ben Faggerter 911RS M2 1:09.424 52.81 2:02.23 52
50 Marc Weckerle 911 Targa C 1:17.375 45.50 2:02.87 53
63 Annie Mould 944 S D 1:20.929 42.03 2:02.96 54
64 Frank Sallas 911E D 1:16.525 46.92 2:03.45 55
21 Stan Adler 911 Carre B 1:10.897 52.81 2:03.71 56
55 Craig Rayner 968 CS B 1:25.93 42.59 2:08.52 57
18 Theo Mihelakos 911 SC M2 1:25.93 43.60 2:09.53 58



Thunderdome 15 March 2003
Thunderdome 15 March
Driver Car Best No. Class Individual Laps
Jeffry Beable     996 Turbo    33.97 2 Open 34.83 33.97 34.86 34.11 34.93 34.44
Don Tryhorn       964 RSR      34.04 3 Open 36.53 34.23 34.04 38.83 35.51
Ian Ennor         GT3          34.40 4 Open 36.25 35.88 35.25 34.81 36.17 34.40
Paul Blackie      GT 3 Cup     35.26 5 Open 37.31 37.06 36.90 36.00 35.70 35.26
Sven Burchartz    911 Carre    35.52 6 M2 37.07 36.72 36.86 36.53 35.52 35.77
Mark Chrzanowski  911 SC       35.72 7 C 39.42 39.37 38.52 38.68 36.74 35.72
David Lawson      993 RS       36.08 8 M1 37.40 36.71 36.88 36.23 36.42 36.08
Bruce Harris      993          36.34 9 A 36.71 36.80 36.34 37.01 36.42 36.46
Matthew Turnbull  911 3.6      36.47 10 M1 39.17 38.47 38.14 38.21 36.47 37.53
Greg Lovett 911RS 36.47 68 M2 37.67 37.06 36.47
Michael Herrod    993 RSCS    36.59 11 M1 38.55 38.01 38.34 36.90 36.59 37.65
Cliff Herbison    944 Turbo    36.69 12 M1 38.96 38.30 38.68 37.58 37.55 36.69
Lyle Potgieter    993 Turbo    36.74 14 Open 38.97 38.25 38.11 38.82 37.45 36.74
Roly Newman       911 Carre    36.85 15 C 40.66 40.28 39.04 38.37 37.79 36.85
Stuart Jackson    968 CS       37.13 16 B 37.86 37.87 37.70 38.91 37.58 37.13
Duane Rodgers     911 Carre    37.70 17 B 37.89 38.22 37.70 38.27 38.14 37.75
Aranka Young      Boxster S    38.06 18 A 42.01 41.20 40.10 39.14 38.06 38.19
Ian Knight        993 RSCS    38.40 19 M1 42.16 41.84 40.92 38.85 38.40 38.61
Bruce Young       Boxster S    38.45 20 A 39.94 38.45 38.59 39.88 38.72 38.45
Lynne Champion    911 Carre    38.76 21 B 42.28 41.45 39.59 39.50 38.76 41.10
Troy Stapleton    928          39.07 22 M1 40.79 40.80 40.40 40.35 39.35 39.07
Jeffrey Bobik     968 CS       39.23 23 B 41.13 39.99 40.22 40.14 39.40 39.23
Spencer Harrison  944          39.42 24 D 42.78 41.28 41.24 40.64 40.05 39.42
Paul Belcourt     944 Turbo    39.50 25 B 41.55 40.74 40.87 40.90 40.29 39.50
Mark McNamara     911 Carre    39.72 26 B 41.00 40.37 39.83 40.78 40.84 39.72
Graham Gorman     911 Carre    39.90 13 M2 41.27 40.88 40.77 39.90 40.15 40.22
Garry Voges       911 SC       39.93 27 C 41.18 40.27 39.93 41.67 41.37 40.64
Richard Waters    911 Carre    39.98 28 B 40.83 39.98 40.92 40.95 40.65 40.74
Rod Quince        996          40.10 29 A 45.49 42.95 43.34 41.37 40.10 40.53
J O'Donnell-Young 964          40.33 30 M1 40.54 40.33 40.68 40.73 41.37
Michael Chapman   911 SC       40.46 31 C 43.56 42.32 42.65 41.62 41.01 40.46
Cameron Cox       911 Carre    40.47 32 C 42.26 40.73 40.47 41.88 41.33 41.10
Peter Witt        911 SC       40.92 33 C 41.41 44.62 42.36 40.92 41.43 43.25
Ian Jenkins       944 S2       41.31 34 D 41.67 44.91 42.44 42.05 41.44 41.31
Richard Facioni   911 SC       41.36 35 C 43.22 43.19 42.42 41.77 41.55 41.36
Hung Do           944 S2       41.49 36 D 43.41 41.49 41.75
Rick Barton       944 S2       41.56 37 D 42.24 42.50 43.16 41.87 41.70 41.56
Bradley Watt      Boxster S    41.60 38 A 46.45 44.49 43.40 45.45 42.91 41.60
Mun Soon          993 Carre    41.84 39 A 45.85 46.35 45.37 42.07 42.19 41.84
Graeme Jane       911 Carre    41.96 40 A 45.01 43.84 44.22 43.50 41.96 42.13
Annie Mould       944 S        42.03 41 D 42.48 42.03 49.66 46.50 46.69 47.38
Craig Rayner      968 CS       42.59 42 B 43.75 54.24 42.59 45.15 45.46 45.51
Neil Hawker       911 E 2.7    43.04 43 M2 47.10 45.30 44.93 44.42 43.06 43.04
Andrew Taber      911 SC       43.16 44 C 46.16 46.00 45.15 43.43 43.16 43.30
Tim Wadsworth     944 Turbo    43.26 45 B 44.33 44.02 43.23 43.26 43.52 43.31
Rob Raymer        968 CS       43.41 46 M1 45.44 45.55 46.02 43.41 43.50 44.24
Theo Mihelakos    911 SC       43.60 47 M2 44.89 43.60
Simon Wilson      944 Turbo    43.60 48 C 45.05 44.43 44.33 44.75 43.60 43.80
Michael Dennis    911 Turbo    43.66 49 A 47.80 45.34 47.42 45.57 43.66
David Morgan      944 S2 Ca    44.05 50 D 47.17 47.54 47.22 45.53 44.26 44.05
Geoffrey Mould    944 S        44.28 51 D 45.54 45.91 46.02 47.12 45.30 44.28
Marc Weckerle     911 Targa    45.50 52 C 47.73 45.99 46.57 46.91 45.57 45.50
Michael Bouts     911 SC       45.87 53 C 48.55 48.05 47.39 45.96 45.87 45.98
Ron Widdison      911 Carre    46.17 54 C 50.09 48.65 53.54 46.17 48.57 46.21
Frank Sallas      911E         46.92 55 D 50.68 50.77 51.16 48.32 47.16 46.92
Paul Holyoake     GT3          47.81 56 Open 49.30 47.92 48.27 47.81
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